ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA and

CITY OF NORTH PORT

for

THE SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER PROGRAM

THIS ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of _____, 2007, effective July 1, 2007, by and between THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, (hereinafter referred to as the "School Board"), and CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA (hereinafter referred to as the "City of North Port").

RECITALS

- A. The parties hereto are entering into an agreement for School Resource Officers (the "Agreement") effective July 1, 2007, and expiring June 30, 2008.
- B. The parties hereto desire to clarify the Agreement under the following terms and conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of the mutual promises made herein, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The following sentence is added at the end of the first paragraph of Article II, paragraph B(1):

"For the elementary schools referenced in paragraph A

(3) above, each SRO will be assigned to two elementary schools,
and shall divide his or her time between the two schools."

- 2. The parties acknowledge and agree that the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the term of the Agreement.
 - 3. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this

Addendum and the Agreement, the terms of this Addendum shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the	parties have caused this
Agreement to be signed by their du	-
ATTEST:	CITY OF NORTH PORT, FLORIDA
	(Print Name)
City Clerk	Commission Chairperson
Approved as to form and correctnes	s:
City Attorney	
	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA
	Frank Kovach, Chair
	Approved for Legal Content August 6, 2007, by Matthews, Eastmoore, Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida Signed: ASH_